
Our elected officials:   

Pittsfield Charter Township Board of Trustees:   

6201 Michigan Avenue   

Ann Arbor, MI 48108   

734-822-3135   

  

supervisor@pittsfieldtwp.org             
 Mandy Grewal, Supervisor   

 Michelle Anzaldi, Clerk   

 Patricia Scribner, Treasurer   

 Yameen Jaffer, Trustee   

 Gerald Krone, Trustee   

 Andrea Urda-Thompson, Trustee  

 Linda G. Edwards-Brown,Trustee   

   

City of Ann Arbor City Council  
P.O. Box 8647  

Ann Arbor, MI 48107   

Mayor Christopher Taylor (D) (CTaylor@a2gov.org) – 734-794-6161   

Lisa Disch (D) (LDisch@a2gov.org)  734-369-3571 

Travis Radina (D)   (TRadina@a2gov.org )  - 734-219-6551 

Cynthia Harrison (D) (charrison@a2gov.org ) – 734-386-1221 

Chris Watson (D)  (cwatson@a2gov.org )  - 734-436-1504 

Ayesha Ghazi Edwin(D) (aghaziedwin@a2gov.org) 734-726-0161   
Linh Song   (D)  (LSong@a2gov.org  ) – 734-210-1396  

Dharma Akmon (D)  (dakmon@a2gov.org ) – 734-492-5866 

Jean Cornell (jcornell@a2gov.org ) -  734-369-3814 

Jan Eyer (D) ( JEyer@2.gov.org )- 734-210-0765 

Erica Briggs (D) ( Ebriggs@a2gov.org ) -734-355-3931 

    

Washtenaw County:   

Caroline Sanders 

Washtenaw County Commissioner,  District 7 

734-222-6851 

sandersc@ewashtenaw.org   
   

State of Michigan:   

 Michigan Gov. Gretchen Whitmer 

Romney Building   

P.O. Box 30013   

Lansing, MI 48909   

517-373-3400 / 335-7858   

   

Paul C. Ajigba, Director   

Michigan Department of Transportation   

State Transportation Building   

425 West Ottawa Street   

P.O.Box 30050   

Lansing, MI 48909  517-373-2090   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Mike Trout 

Director, Michigan Department of Transportation   

Aeronautics Division   

2700 Port Lansing Road   

Lansing, MI 48909-2160   

517-335-9568   

   

    

Senator Jeff Irwin 

Michigan State Senate   

Post Office Box 30036. Lansing, MI 48909  
517-373-2406  
senjirwin@senate.michigan.gov 
 
 
  

Representative Felicia Brabec 

Michigan House of Representatives   

District 55   

S-989 House Office Building   517-373-1792 

P.O. Box 30014   

Lansing, MI 48909-7514 888-345-2849  

rebekahwarren@house.mi.gov   
   

U.S. Government:   

Honorable Gary Peters   

269 Russell Office Building   

United States Senate   

Washington, D.C. 20510-2202   

202-274-6221   

   

Honorable Debbie Stabenow   

133 Hart Senate Office Building   

United States Senate  Washington, D.C. 

20510 202-224-4822  

senator@stabenow.senate.gov   
   

Honorable Congresswoman Debbie Dingell   

Michigan 15th Congressional District 2328 Rayburn House Office  

Building   

Washington, D.C. 20515   

202-225-4071   

 

 

To contact Ann Arbor News, email the newsroom 

Email: aanews@mlive.com 
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